TSM1015
Low Consumption Voltage and Current
Controller for Battery Chargers and Adaptors
November 2004 Revision 1 1/10
■ Constant voltage and constant current
control
■ Low consumption

Applications
■ Adapters ■ Battery chargers
Order Codes
D
SO-8
(Plastic Package)
S
MiniSO-8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1
2
3
4 5
6Cc-
Gnd
Vcc
Vref
CC Out 7
8
Cc+
Cv Out
Cv-
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packaging VRef (%)  Marking
TSM1015ID
-40 to 105°C
SO-8
Tube 1 M1015
TSM1015IDT Tape & Reel 1 M1015
TSM1015AID Tube 0.5 M1015A
TSM1015AIDT Tape & Reel 0.5 M1015A
TSM1015IST
mini SO-8
Tape & Reel 1 M810
TSM1015AIST Tape & Reel 0.5 M811
PRELIMINARY DATA
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to change without notice.
TSM1015 Absolute Maximum Ratings
1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 1:  Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Symbol DC Supply Voltage Value Unit
Vcc DC Supply Voltage (50mA =< Icc) -0.3V to Vz V